

**Misc 08 of 2025 (CIS Reg. No. 08 of 2025)**

Order Dated 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dtd. 17-05-2025 .

No steps have been taken due to resolution of local Bar Association .

No adverse order has been passed today .

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21-07-2025 for hearing of petition dtd. 17-05-2025 positively , W/O if any  
in the meantime .

D/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)