

**Misc 8 of 2025**

**Order dated 19-09-2025**

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira alongwith one judgment copy and documents.

Let the same be kept with the record.

OP is absent without steps.

No adverse order has been passed due to resolution of Local Bar Association.

Fix 24-09-2025 for order.

***D/Corrected by***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur  
J.O Code WB01106***