

**Misc 08 of 2025 (CIS Reg. No. 08 of 2025)**

Order Dated 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for passing order .  
Both parties have filed hajira .  
Order is not ready today .  
Case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix 01-12-2025 for passing order .

D/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)