

Misc 8 of 2025

Order dated 11-02-2026

Today is fixed for filing W/S and hearing of interim maintenance petition.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The OP has filed time petition on personal grounds of the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raises strong objection against the time petition.

Record speaks that the OP appeared on 09-04-2025 and prayed for time to file W/O and W/S and in the meantime filed a petition challenging the maintainability of this case on 17-05-2025.

The petition was heard and order was passed by this Court on 01-12-2025 rejecting the petition dated 17-05-2025.

So, it is apparent that the OP is interested in contesting this case but has not filed W/O and W/S till date.

Therefore, case is adjourned but with the direction upon the OP to ensure that hearing is conducted of the interim maintenance on the next date i.d. ex parte proceedings.

To 09-03-2026 for hearing of the interim maintenance petition.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106